R-17-17

FY 2018 Fees Schedule

Finance Committee Proposed Amendments

Amendment # 1

On page 52, after: Tokens in bulk per 100 insert: a line for THE CIRCULATOR and change the fee from \$ 1.00 to no fee.

Amendment #2

On page 27, in section 17.10.180.B. under Stormwater utility strike "\$10.22" and insert "\$15.00", strike "\$39.02" and insert "\$60.00", strike "\$78.03" and insert "\$120.00", and strike "\$130.05" and insert "\$195.00."

Amendment #3

Page 53, Section Recreation and Parks Fees – Latchkey Program-Before School Care strike "\$110.00" and insert "117.00."

Page 53, Section Recreation and Parks Fees – Latchkey Program-After School Care strike "215.00" and insert "222.00."